Text
Best 4
KERNO

KERNO M35 3969

Green

Gavin Henderson

Phil Newall KERNO M50 3531
lan Raggett KERNO M40 3144
Hannah Jenkins KERNO W21 3004

Chris Pawley KERNO M40 2932
Graham Pring KERNO M55 2457
lan Ashton KERNO M35 2000
J Robert Sneyd KERNO M55 1942
Adele Newall KERNO W50 1931
Richard Bown KERNO M65 1782
Daniel Alsop KERNO M35 1738
Chris Moncaster KERNO M60 1652
Ivor Marshall KERNO M45 1486
Bernard Pullen KERNO M70 1377
Tristan Freer KERNO M21 672

These lists are compiled from the best 4 results
from the 6 KERNO Night Events at Lanhydrock
(x2), Perran Sands, Tehidy, Tremough and
Penhale Sands

Officials have been credited with the average
score for their course on the night.

Barry Olds would have won Jade but be declared
himself non-competitive. He'll be back next time

Jade

Roger Hargreaves
Adele Newall
Alan Peters

Dick Smith

Arthur Boyt

Ken George
Richard Bown
Elizabeth Brunyee
Sara Dowler

Orange

Jeannie Bown

Amanda Raynham
Michael &
Judy Beadel

Helen Donovan
Pauline Olds
Annabel Pring
Andy Barclay
Elizabeth Brunyee
Sara Dowler

KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO

KERNO
KERNO

KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO

M65
W50
M60
M60
M75
M65
M65
W55
W40

W60
W45

M55
w21
W60
W55
M55
W55
W40

Best 4
KERNO

3799
1799
1654
1533
1501
886
757
505

Best 4
KERNO

2837
1889

1643
1000
857
755
751
655


Steve Beech
Text


Green

Steve Edmonds

Gavin Henderson

Phil Newall
Graham Pring
Paul Glanville

Nicholas Maxwell

lan Raggett
Chris Pawley
Hannah Jenkins
Adele Newall
Michael Smith
Richard Bown
Daniel Alsop
Mike Wimpenny
Paul Ames
Chris Moncaster
Andy Reynolds
Ivor Marshall
Bernard Pullen
J Robert Sneyd
lan Ashton
Adrian Taylor
Grey Grierson
Tim Gent
Alison Reynolds
Tristan Freer
Robert Naylor
Alan Knight

Jade

Roger Hargreaves
Adele Newall
Alan Peters

Dick Smith

Arthur Boyt
Flurry Grierson
Alan Simpson
Robin Carter
Alison Reynolds
Ken George
Richard Bown
Kim Boswijk
Harriet Ames
Elizabeth Brunyee
Sara Dowler

DEVON
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON
KERNO
DEVON
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON

KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
KERNO
KERNO
DEVON
DEVON
KERNO
KERNO

M55
M35
M50
M55
M55
M60
M40
M40
w21
W50
M21
M65
M35
M65
M50
M60
M45
M45
M70
M55
M35
M60
M18
M45
W45
M21
M45
M50

M65
W50
M60
M60
M75
M12
M70
W50
W45
M65
M65
W55
W18
W55
W40

Best 4
D&C

3616
2969
2484
2457
2453
2445
2424
2423
2261
1931
1892
1782
1738
1726
1682
1652
1496
1486
1377
1293
1000
1000
979

968

681

672

666

Best 4
D&C

3703
1799
1654
1533
1501
1000
1000
948
920
886
757
753
687
505

Orange Best 4
3 D&C
Jeannie Bown KERNO W60 2818

Amanda Raynham KERNO W45 2000

Vivienne Maxwell DEVON W60 1883

Michael &

Judy Beadel KERNO M55 1643
Helen Donovan KERNO W21 1000
Victoria Wimpenny  DEVON W55 1000
Pauline Olds KERNO W60 857
Rob Smith DEVON M60 793
Annabel Pring KERNO W55 755
Andy Barclay KERNO M55 751
Elizabeth Brunyee KERNO W55 655
Sara Dowler KERNO W40 0

These events have been scored from the 3 DEVON
events and the best attended/more easterly KERNO
locations.

While Tehidy and Uphams were held on the same night
the Tehidy event had elements of balloon finding and
re-scaled maps [for one Green competitor] the Uphams
results have been included but Tehidy excluded.

So, in addition, Tremough and Penhale Sands have not
been included in the reckoning.

Few KERNO entered the DEVON events while more
DEVON entered KERNO events. Congratulations to
Steve Edmonds for taking the top spot on Green.



